IATIONAL Assessment Centr		. 1	Date &Timo Con	mpleted .	Done py	
Date In: He W 2020 18/86/	Jeb description		Date to a	8		
RETNO: ABA MEG2001309014	SAS c-Illing					-
Veh No. 189 80674	E-mail (bjale thee, A					
0.0 A - 19 11 2010 18 5V	I-Motor Claim Vo					
	I-Motor W/O (win	lot OD Thes, T	P 4krr)			. ,
OD TP Reporting Only	I-Photo Uploaded				٠,	
	AssessmenVSurvey	Report				
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by Pay	x/Hnndlo	Owner/Wish	Faxt		)
Protured Witep / INC Assign Witep / QW: (			Telt	1045		
	215 65328	, INC(	)/Non-INC	( ).	)	lier in
Owner / Driver: (	Me Vocation		Tel:			
	eriod: (	)	Cover Type: (		1	
Polley No: ( ) P	. р	alet.	Time	P. 20-100	180	
Conjunite of ( %)	[Note-Est Status (WO)	: N: 0-20	%; P: 21-79V	6. F. 80-100		
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %) Year of Registration: ( )	Warranty: YES ( )	) ON \	>			
		)	CHICAGO CONTRACTOR	7.77.75	2500	man desired
THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	DAMES OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	<b>EXPLANATION</b>	HEAL BURNETEND	ACTIVE VALUE	25 11 5 5	
( ) Walle-In Guytomar ; Customers in	formation strictly Confid	ontial & St	icuy NO rafor o	I tabanon	· ·	
( ) Walle-In Customar i Costomora a				.9		1
Ynyi	THE THEE THE					1
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail inst	drei Otto		owing Cot (	week Consister	THE STATE OF THE S	5
A Martin Y age Chan I to e-man this	die ottoni		owing Cot (		PART N	ÿ·.
Orive-in ( )/Towed-in ( ); Invo	iosi VES( )/NO		owing Cor (		TO THE REAL PROPERTY.	ÿ·.
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ); Invo	ios: VES( )/NO /Courtesy Car( )		owing Cot (			<del>y</del> · ·
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ); Invo	/ Courtesy Car ( )		owing Cot (			<del>,</del>
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ); Invo	/ Courtesy Car ( )		owing Cot (			<del>,</del>
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invo  Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invo  ( )	/ Courtesy Car ( )		owing Cor (			
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ); Invo	/ Courtesy Car ( )		owing Cor (			· · ·
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invo  Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invo  ( )	/ Courtesy Car ( )		owing Cor (			
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invo  Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invo  ( )	/ Courtesy Car ( )		owing Cor (			ÿ · ·
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invo  Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invo  ( )	/ Courtesy Car ( )		owing Cor (			
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invo  Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invo  ( )	/ Courtesy Car ( )		owing Cor (			
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invo  ( )/ Towed-I	/ Courtesy Car ( )		owing Cor (			W. Analysis of the same of the
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ); Invo  ( )/Towed-In ( ); Inv	/ Courtesy Car ( )		owing Cor (			Winds   Di
Drive-in ( )/Towed-in ( ); Invo  ( )/Towed-in ( ); Inv	/Courtesy Car(') - \$3000] ( )		owing Cor (		10)_	Windship I
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ); Invo  Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ); Invo  ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) (	/ Courtesy Car ( ) - \$3000] ( )	DAILIAssid	owing Cot (	STATE OF THE PARTY	110) 107543 ·	Was ibi
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ); Invo  (a) (2) (2) (2) (2) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4	/ Courtesy Car ( ) - \$3000] ( )	DAILIAceda DAILIAceda DAILIAceda DAILIAceda DAILIACED	owing Cot (	No. ING.	110) 1110 1110 110	Vision in the second
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ); Invo  (a) (2) (2) (2) (2) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4	/Courtesy Car ( ) - \$3000] ( )	DAILIAGED DAILIA	owing Cor (	No. ING.	110) 10/245 · 1120 170 171	Wiscolla)
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ); Invo  ( ) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )  2) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Costs  Injury:  Driver/Owner:	/ Courtesy Car ( ) - \$3000] ( )	DARIACED DAR	owing Cot (  The Cot (  Through Survey (  Throug	No. ING.	110) 1110 1110 110	W. Andrews Co.
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ); Invo  Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ); Invo  ( ) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Costs  Injury:  Driver/Owner:  Contact No:	/ Courtesy Car ( ) - \$3000] ( )	DARIACED DAR	owing Cot (  The Cot (  Through Survey (  Throug	No. ING.	\$160 \$110 \$110 \$110 \$110 \$110 \$110 \$110	W. Anglid
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ); Invo  Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ); Invo  ( ) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )  2) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>  Injury:  Driver/Owner:  Contract No:	/ Courtesy Car ( ) - \$3000] ( )	DARIACIONE DARIACIONE DARIACIONE DE PROPERTO DE PROPER	owing Cor (  The state of the s	ON UNO CO	\$110 \$110 \$110 \$110 \$110 \$110 \$110 \$110	Visital International Control of the
Drive-in ( ) / Towed-in ( ); Invo  Carlos ( ) / Towed-in ( ); Invo	/ Courtesy Car ( ) - \$3000] ( )	DARIAGED NSt. Caus	owing Cor (  The state of the s	A LING CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF	\$110 \$110 \$110 \$110 \$110 \$110 \$110 \$110	Windship I
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ); Invo  Contnet No:  Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ); Invo  Contnet No:  Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ); Invo  Contnet No:  Darmaged Portion:	/ Courtesy Car ( ) - \$3000] ( )	DARIAGED NSt. Caus	owing Cor (  The state of the s	A LING CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF	\$110 \$110 \$150 \$10 \$10 \$10 \$10 \$10 \$10 \$10 \$10 \$10 \$1	
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ); Invo  Orive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ); Invo  ( ) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )  2) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Costs  Injury:  Driver/Owner:	/ Courtesy Car ( ) - \$3000] ( )	DARIAGED NSt.Caus	owing Cor (  The state of the s	A LING CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF	31 310 320 33 310 320 33 310 320 33 310 320 33 310 320 33 310 320 33 310 320 33 310 320 33 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310	W. Analysis of the state of the
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ); Invo  ( )/Towed-In ( ); Inv	/ Courtesy Car ( ) - \$3000] ( )	DARIAGED NSt.Caus	Threath Burvey (Franklast INC) at the Collect Burvey (Franklast INC) a	A LING CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF	31 (6) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7	STANS

### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Gender

Mobile Number

Fax Number

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

aioresino,	
<b>电影中国的电影中国的</b>	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	26/11/2020 18:06
Date Of Accident	19/11/2020 18:30
Exact Location Of Accident	ALONG LENTOR AVENUE
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
<b>有效。对应信息的思想的变形。</b>	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	FBG8067U
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	CHIA HAI SOON
NRIC No	SXXXX155I
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-91448256
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-91448256
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	YAMAHA
Model	JUPITER LC135-135CC
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	MOTORCYCLE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.
Type Of Coverage	THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	MSD/VMS/19-504785-WTT
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	CHIA HAI SOON
NRIC No	SXXXX155I
Date Of Birth	28/12/1956
Occupation	INDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	11/01/1996
Driving Experience	24 YEARS AND 10 MONTHS
	And the second s

MALE

(LOCAL) +65-91448256

DEFINE DAMARDE

Address

BLK 121A CANBERRA STREET

#09-711

Postcode

751121

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

OWNER

### General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - CHANGE/CROSS LANE

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

WET

#### Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

YES YES

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

YES NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

### Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

YISHUN NORTH NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE CENTRE

Police Station Address

ROAD: 31 YISHUN CENTRAL , POSTCODE: 768827 , COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 1800-8529999 - FAX NO: 68522299

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

### Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20201119/2126

#### Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

### DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

GBB6533E

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

## **DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1**

Name

CHIA HAI SOON

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

SERIOUS INJURIES

Injured person in which vehicle?

FBG8067U

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

YES

Address Postcode

### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA) I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:
  - My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of
    - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
    - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
    - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
    - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
    - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
  - (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
  - (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
  - (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
  - (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed;
    - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
    - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date

& Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date

& Time:

Name:

ETCH PLAN			
	Lenter Ave		
			A) FBG806 B) GBB 653
			12 7 1 120/000
	<del></del>		B) G66 653
		- Way	
		0-01	
SCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES	OF THE ACCIDENT		
	/		
	fi		
As a poli	ire Report	7/20201119/	2126
11 10 100			
	/		
DECLARATION /We declare the foregoing par	ticulars are true in every respect.		
Λ			/ 11
× 1		nl	W 26 11/2020 1
Policyholder's Signature Date	Driver's Signature	200	ng Centre Personnel's Signature
& Time:	(If driver is not the policy	yholder) Date Name: NRIC/FII	NNO DOSK // F/W

GIARMC SketchPlanForm\_V3.

-Email: sm@idac.com.sg Tel no: 6555 6888
\*If no proper documents are produced, IDAC shall not file the report. Information will be discarded after one week.

## Personal Particulars of Owner & Driver (Vehicle A)

Date of Accident: 19/1/2020 (dd/mm/yy)	Time of Accident: 15:30 (24-HR-FORMAT)
Vehicle No.: FBG 6067U Vehicle M	fake & Model:
Exact location of Accident: Lenton	- Ave
Policyholder's Name / IC No. : Chia	Haj Spon S1220155I
Driver's Name / IC No. :	(As Above)
Driver's Contact No. : 9144 8256	_ Company Contact No (Company Veh Only):
Driver's Address:	
Email address :	Insurance Company: MS16
Relationship between Owner & Driver: (Plea Owner / Spouse / Children / Friend / Parents / Si	se <u>CIRCLE</u> one only) ibling / Relative / Employee / Hirer or Others specify;
What do you wish to claim? (Please TICK	one only)
Own Insurance / Other Vehicle (The	one you want to claim against) / Reporting (For Record Purpose)
Exact purpose for which the vehicle Was being used at time of accident?	Occupation (nature of job) Indoor/ Outdoor
Private use / Work purpose	*No. of Passengers (Including Driver):
*Passanger Name:Name:	Gender: Male / Female *Passanger Gender: Male / Female
Weather condition & Road conditions? (On the	ne day of accident)
Clear & Dry / Raining & Wet /	After-Rain & Wet / Drizzling & Wet / Others:
Was there any video captured by your Car Ca	amera? Yes / No
Any Injuries: Yes / No (If YES)	Injured Person' Name:
Injuries Sustain:	Injured Person in Which Vehicle:
Police Report filed: Yes / No (I	If YES) Which Police Station:
	The Other Party(s) Details:
Driver's Name / IC No:	
	Insurance Company :
2. Driver's Name / IC No (If Any):	Vehicle No:
Driver's Contact No:	Insurance Company :
*Independent Witness (If Any):	Contact No:
	Contact No:





1 of 3

Report No. T/20201119/2126

Police Station Of Origin: Yishun North N.P.C 31 Yishun Central SINGAPORE 768827

Tel No: 1800-8529999

### REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

	ne Report I )20 23:51	Made:	Vide Report No.: L/20201119/0112	Station Diary No.: 198	
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars			
	Informant: AI SOON		Address: APT BLK 121A CANBER 751121	RA STREET #09-711 SINGAPORE	
	/ ID No.: D / S12201	551	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 91448256	
National SINGAP	ity: ORE CITIZ	EN	Email:		
Sex: Male	Age: 63	Date of Birth: 28/12/1956	Type of Informant: Rider		
Race: Chinese			Language: English	Institution / School Name:	
Occupat REGIST OFFICE	ERED TEC	CHNICAL	Driving Licence Information: Class: 2B,2A,3  Date of Expiry:		

Type of Accident:	Injury Attended by Police	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 19/11/2020 18:30	Type of Location Straight Road
Location: LENTOR AVI	ENUE			
Weather: Clear		Road Surface: Wet	R	load Speed Limit:
Clear				
Traffic Flow: Two Way		Traffic Control: Not Controlled		raffic Volume: leavy

Details of Vehicle Involved						HE SHOW WELL OF
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
FBG8067U	Motorcycle	YAMAHA	JUPITER 135 MANUAL	Red	Totally Damaged	0
GBB6533E	Van					0

Details of V	ehicle Insurance			557 646
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date





2 of 3

Report No. T/20201119/2126

Police Station Of Origin: Yishun North N.P.C 31 Yishun Central SINGAPORE 768827 Tel No: 1800-8529999

## CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of V	ehicle Insurance			I - 1 - D - 1
Vehicle No	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date
FBG8067U	MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE)	MSDSMT19504785	05/12/2019	04/12/2020

Any Pedestrian In	volved: No				July Company	N
No. of Pedestrian			Use of Ped	destrian	Cross	ing: NA
Rider		Ball Partie	NO. LEWIS CO., LANSING,		HILE	040004551
Name	CHIA HAI SOON		ID No.		S1220155I	
Related Vehicle	FBG8067U (Motorcycle) KHOO TECK PUAT HOSPITAL			Contact No.		91448256
Hospital/Clinic				Class Driving Licent Expiry	g ce &	Class: 2B,2A,3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	19/11/2020	19/11/2020		harge		1/2020
No of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	08	Degree o	f Injury	Serio	ous

### Brief Details.

On 19/11/2020 at about 1830hrs, I was riding my motorcycle along Lentor Avenue, Lane 1 towards Yishun, just after Lentor Flyover. The road was wet but it was not raining and the traffic was heavy. At that juncture, there was a van that suddenly changed lane from Lane 2 to Lane 1, in front of my motorcycle. I pressed the horn and suddenly jammed brake but I was unable to stop in time. As such, I self skidded and fell into the drain on the road divider. I then called for the Police whilst the van driver called for the Ambulance. The Traffic Police and the Ambulance then arrived and interviewed all parties. I was then conveyed to Khoo Teck Puat Hospital via the Ambulance whilst my motorcycle was brought to the Traffic Police. I had a swollen right leg and ankle, bleeding on right thigh, numbness and swelling on the fingers on my right hand and pain on right shoulder. I was then given 8 days of MC and was informed to have a further check up. I was then asked to lodge a Police Report vide L/20201119/0112.



720832 **MSIG Insurance (Singa** 4 Shenton Way, # 21-01, 50X Cen 4 Shenton Way, # 21-01, 56X Centre2, Sin Tel +65 6827 7888, Fax +65 682 7/800 msig.com.sg

# CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

cart Les 1907 (Dinleysle). The Motor Vehicles (Thi The Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (CAP. 185 of the Berlied E. The Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (CAP. 185 of the Berlied E. The Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Raies, 1996 Edision (B. Or any Assendment, Act or Acts passed in subscituding they paid

CEKTIFICATE NO :

NSB/VHS/19-564745-KTT A0633-001/N0879

SUM INSURED :

EXCESS

\$100(FIREATHETT) \$600(ENDT 21)

\$12281551

1. Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

PEGLESTE.

YANAHA

134 c.c.

2. Name of Policyholder CHIA HAI SOON

3. Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

8801AN 85/12/2015 04/12/2020

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive
 The Folloyholder.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle. And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered and licensed under the Road Traffic Act and its registration and licensing under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the time of the accident loss or damage.

6. Limitation as to Use a use for social demestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession.

7. The Policy does not cover 1. Use for hirs or reward.

- 2. Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-terting.
- 3. Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.
- 4. Use for any purpose in connection with the Kotor Trade.
- Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Moto Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter, 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in Substitution thereof,"

IVIT INSURANCE ACCONCIES PTE LTD

........ ....